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T.P.D. Plant at Wazeho Nagaluul

2549. SHRI CHINSWANG
KONYAK: Will the M.nister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the clearance for the 50 TPD pliit at Wiz hoin Nagaland is awaitiag from the Planning Commussion; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PLANN-
ING (SHRI S, B. CHAVAN)

(a and (b). A propsal for the estab'lunnt of a 50 TPD nini cement plant basel on Wazsho lime stone deposits has been received from 'he North Fastern Couneil, The sclir ne is Dase Lon the Vertica shaft Kiln process deveoped by Cemnent Rewarh Inetitate of India and is pressntly wrler exmitnation in ¢om-
sul'ation with the concerned Ministries.

Pension to frecdom fighters from Maharashtra

agn0. SHRI R, K. MITALGT
Will the M ster of TIOME AFFA-IRS b pleaszl ta rofer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 997 on O h My, 1031 reqarding pension ‘o frewdom fizhters frtom Maharashtra and state :

(a) whether Governmeut have tiken decision on remaining 1701 cases of freedom fighters from Maharashtra;

(b) if not, how many cases are still pendin with Government and what are the recasons thercol; and

{c) when a decision on these cascs is likely to be teken ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI YOGENDRA
MAKWANA) : (a) Yes, Sir. Out

1786 L.S—8

of these 1701 cases, decision has been ‘taken in 135 cascs,

(b) and (c). In the balance of 1566 cases, final decision will be taken after receipt of staic verification and entitlement reports.

Plan for Development of Backward Districts in Maharashtra

2551. SHRI R. K. MHALGI :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a comprchensive plan for development of Centrallv backward districts
m Maharashtia was recentlv discussed by him with the State Chief
Minister recently

(h) if so,the steps taken hy Goverament of Tndia for speed!y cleaance of Industrial projects in those districts ; and

(¢) the naumnes of the projects which have siace been docleared as a result of the hich leve! discnssions referred to above ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUS-
TRY (SHRI  CHARANJIT
CHANNAN): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (¢). Three industrially backward districts, namely, Aurangabad, Ratnagiri and Chanderpur have been identificd by the State Government for initiating nucleus plant programme for integrated industrial devclopment. A task force consisting of Centrul and State Government oflicials has since been set up to identify project possibilities in these districts for intensive industrial development, The work of the task force is in pro. grcss.

